Case Number: 3201764/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M. Salmon

Vesuvio IS Limited Respondent:

Heard at: **East London Hearing Centre (by CVP)**

1 March 2024 On:

Before: **Employment Judge Massarella**

Representation

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Kristian Feldborg (Director of the Respondent)

JUDGMENT

The Respondent having conceded the Claimant's claims at the hearing, the judgment of the Tribunal is that: -

- the Respondent made unauthorised deductions from the Claimant's 1. wages in the amount of £9,290;
- 2. by consent, the Respondent shall pay that sum to the Claimant, gross and without deductions of any sort; the Claimant shall be liable for any tax due on it.

Employment Judge Massarella

Date: 1 March 2024